Pt

: _ . ’AGE : 14,002
EMHX'MHLMFG_CO DATE : 1/1/82
BLUFFTON. INDIANA, U.S A : REPLACES: 1/1/81
OLD-TO-NEW NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE
Oid Now oid New
Pert No, Part No. Description Part No. Part No. Description
Bl 9200-0235 Knob 46501 93004651 Tube & Head Plate
9 1000-0900 Set Collar - 5/8” B 46701 93004671 Shaft & Flight
28 7000-8005 Sg;‘ing Drive Pawl 46702 93004672 . Shaft & Flight
33 9300-0331 Shaft & Rachet 46704 93004674 Shaft & Flight
34 9300-0340 Cam & Tube Assy. 46801 93004681 Shaft & Flight
43 40004501 Worm Gear 46901 93004691 Shaft & Flight
46 80000506 Bushing 474 6166-3808 . Set Screw 5/16-18 x 3/8..
47 8000-0502 Bushing 475 6540-3817 5/16-18 x %" Type D T.C. Mach Screw
gg g?g}-‘;ggé ’[I;‘hailust Washer 476 6258—3826 . Cap Screw Hex Hd. 5/16-18 x 1%”
- 479 6608-3800 Hex Nut 5/16-18
66 3101-1005 Timer Knob - Mill 51703 9300-5173 Tube Spl.ic/e
6701 3101-1001 2 Hour Timer 51704 9300-5174 Tube Splice
67-02 3101-1002 5 Hour Timer 51708 9300-5175 Tube Splice
71 3100-9002 Terminal Block 518 9300-5180 Discharge Auger
71 9200-0278 Hammer Set (15) 519 9300-5190 Discharge Auger
83-01 7001-1506 Washer - Hub 520 9300-5200 Discharge Auger
83-03 7001-1507 Beater Hub Washer 529 9300-5290 Ext. Auger
9702 93000972 Beater Hub / Hammers 530 . 9300-5301 Ext. Auger
98 9300-0981 Hub Puller Assy. 53901 9300-5390 Foot Support
116E2 116E2 Proportioner 545 2628-7592 Tube
117F1 117F1 Proportioner 546-01 9300-5461 Shaft & Flight
120 1119-5820 Drive Pawl 54701 9300-5471 Shaft & Flight
133 80014505 Thrust Washer 566 8002-1501 4” Flex
134 8000-9501 Shear Pin 567 9305-67GH Screen
138-01 138-01 Ball - 3/16” Dia. 569 9300-5690 Slide Valve
138-03 4000-0025 Steel Ball 582-01 9300-5821 Sugpended Hanger
168 8000-0503 Bushing 583 9300-5830 456‘)8ut1e!
196 9300-1960 Bin Gate 584 9300-5840 900 Qutlet
207 1002-0700 Collar 634-A1 634-A1 Gnain Cleaner ’
217 5620-0506 Adj. Elbow 640-A2 640-A2 Medicator
231 56200507 Downspout - 10" 724-B2 724-B2 Roast-A-Room
236 9000-0131 Safety Switch Padl. 7242 .724-C2 Roast-A-Building
253 70006501 Retaining Ring 911-A2 911-A2 Nutri-Blender
259 8000-0501 Bushin 912-A2 912-A2 Nutri-Blender
267 1002-6700 Cable élam 1017 9301-0171 Gear Assy.
313 7000-2006 Cotter Pin 5’/32" x %" 1028 70006502 Retaining Ring
314 7000-8502 Spring Pin 3/16" 1029 9301-0290 Pulley
315 7001-2001 Grease Zerk 104701 93010470 Gear Assy.
317 6682-3312 Thumb Screw %-20 1061 8001-0501 Snap-in Blank
327 6548-3312 %-20 x % (Type D) T.C. Mach Screw 1062 3100-6512 Relay - 115 volt
33001 6234-2608 Rd. H. Mach ggxcw #10-24 x 3/8" 1065 3101-1503 Wire Nut
331 6234-3312 ¥.-20 x-% Pan Head Mach Screw 1112 8000-8001 Magnet Mill
333-02 60284417 Caxrhﬁe Bolt 5/16-18 x %" 111303 9301-1133 Main Drive Assy.
335-03 62584428 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 113" 1124 80014503 Thrust Washer
335-06 62584430 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1%” 1133 3100-8001 Micro Switch
336 6166-3305 %-20 x % Knurled Cup Point §S 1141 9301-1410 Support Rod - Vert
339 6640-3300 %" Flat Washer 1169 3100-2511 3/§'PBX Connector'
340 6640-3800 5/16" Flat Washer 1187 5007-1501 %" Close Nipple
341 66404400 3/8” Flat Washer 1188 3100-3262 %™ Conduit Locknut
344 6644-3300 %’ Lock Washer 1216 80014003 Gasket Tape
345 6644-3800 5/16" Lock Washer 123901 9301-2391 Clamp Assy
_346 6644-4400 3/8” Lock Washer 1241 3100-8004 Switch-Togéle (SPDT)
348 6608-2200 Hex Nut 8-32 1272 33000300 Motor
351 6674-2600 Locknut 10-24 1273 3300-0301 Motor
356-02 7001-1004 Washer 1290 3100-8017 Switch Plate - Mill
356-03 7001-1005 Washer 1291 3100-8016 Switch Plate - Auger
357 66084400 Hex Nut 3/8-16 131101 9301-3111 2 Way Y Conn 8
360 9300-3601 Paddle Switch 1312 9301-3120 2Way Y Conn.
361 6258-3817 Hex Hd. Cap Screw 5/16-18 x % 1313 3100-8002 Switch-Toggle kDPST)
370 3100-8023 Mercury Switch 1357 9301-3571 Hopper %8
3;%_02 7000-1501 Spring Clip - Mercury Switch 1417 93014170 Head Plate
2 6468-1822 #6-32x 1 (TyPc D) T.C. Mach Screw 1465 93014651 Hopper
05-01 2628-7594 Tube, 20’ 3%" Galv. 148301 1014-8301 B Plate
283—02 2628-7597 Tube, 15° 31" Galv. 1483-04 1014-8304 Tube Plate
o ol 6258-3822 5/16-18 x 1™ Cap Screw Hex Hd. Pl 1483-10 1014-8310 Blank Plate
427:02 6548-3317 %-20 x 1% (Type D) T.C. Mach Screw 1483-17 1014-8317 Bearing Plate
6686-3330 %-20 x 1% (Type C)T.C. Mach Screw 1483-18 1014-8318 Bearing Plat
44203 93004423 Bearings 148320 1014.8320  Cover Plate
448-01 93004481 Clamp w/ears 1484 9301484 o )
448-02 93004482 i [ Slamp Tube
44 Clamp Ring 1501 80014501 Thrust W, "x it "
8.03 93004483 Clamb/Eart 1394 P rust Washer 5/8" x | x 1/16
44901 33004491 Full Clamp 1o 330‘;-2200 #8 Lock Washer Reg. Helical Spr.
44903 93004493 Full Clamp 133302 93or3e3s  lube & Plate Assy.
449-05 93004495 Full Clamp 139305 93015033 Tube & pin Ay
50 ‘1’3840343(5)(2) Head Plate Assy. 159304 9301-5934 Tube & Piats 2:3'
- Motor Mtg. Rod - )
32 §4)1 ;gg& 2(3)% ¥o§ Clamp Adjustable }23213} gggigggg %3& g Ei:ti ﬁf?y"
ube & Head P . ' |
R Y iy e s s Wi
et/valve |
641 Tube & Head Plate 1619 9301-6190 G.L. Control Hopper - '




P .

=] > PAGE : 14.004
=] MIX-MILLmrs. co. DATE: 1/1/82
BLUFFTON. INDIANA, U S.A. REPLACES: 1/1/81
OLD-TO-NEW NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE
Oid Now | Oid __ New
Part No. Part No. Description Psrt No, Part No, Description
1627 93016270 459 Qutlet 2982 9302-9820 Gusset
1643-02 6258-3322 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw %-20 x 1" 298401 9302-9841 Roof Ladder Assy.
1684 3300-0303 Motor - % HP 298502 1029-8502 Support Rod
1685 3300-0304 Motor - | HP 2986 9302-9860 Sugfeort Bracket
1686 8001-1506 Felt Seal 299701 1029-9700 An
1806 9301-8061 Hanger Material 299901 9302-9990 Panel Assy.
1833 7000-0501 Bin Bolt 5/16-18 x %™ 3007 1030-0700 Angle
1932 3100-8007 Toggle Switch-DPDT 3008 1030-0800 Angle
1936 8001-1507 Retainer - Felt Seal 3005-01 9303-0090 Angle
1974 4000-0041 Bearting - 1" Bore 3012 3243-1240 Relay
1975 4000-0042 Lockcollar - 1" Bearing 3027 6608-5200 Hex Nut A4-13
2050 9302-0500 Turning Hdle Assy 3037 9303-0371 Tube Clamp -
2071 93020710 Clamp Strap 3040-01 9303-0401 Y-Valve
2072 9302-0720 Cover 3044-13 10304413 Pivot Rod
2108-01 1021-0800 Manhole Cover 306901 1030-6900 Panel
2159 1021-5900 Half Clamp 3070 9303-0700 Clamp/Tab
2230 9302-2300 Kicker 307501 1119-2172 6" x 10’ Tube
2250 9302-2500 Plate Assy. 307502 1119-2174 6" x 15" Tube
2269-01 9302-2691 6’8" G.P.Auger 307503 26290134 6" x 20’ Tube
2269-03 9302-2693 Vertical Auger 3079 93030790 Bearing
2284 8001-1512 Canvas Boot Only 3136 1031-3600 Set Collar
2290-01 9302-2900 Bearing 3146 9303-1460 Bracket Assy.
2291 9302-2910 Idler Gear Assy. 314901 9303-1491 Misc. Parts
2306 9302-3060 Hopper Cover 315301 9303-1531 Anchor Hdwe.
2321 1023-2100 Hanger Material 315601 9303-1560 Bin Bolt Pkg.
2410 6258-3308 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw %-20 x 3/8” 3157 9303-1570 Bin Bolt Pkg.
2481 1024-8100 Slide Plate 3158 9303-1580 Bin Boit Pkg.
2525 9302-5250 Hopper Cover 315901 9303-1590 Nut Pkg.
2549 9302-5490 Auger End 316001 9303-1600 Nut Pkg.
2597 9302-5971 Tee Assy. 316101 9303-1610 Nut Pkg.
2598 9302-5980 Tee Assy. 318901 9303-1891 Shaft & Flight
2723 6690-3830 Hex Hd Mach Screw 5/16-18 x 13 318902 9303-1892 Shaft & Flight
2756 1027-5600 Panel 3189-03 9303-1893 Shaft & Flight
2758 1027-5800 Main Angle 3191-01 9303-1911 Drive Kit
2759 1027-5900 Panel 319105 9303-1915 Drive Kit
2760-01 1027-6000 Divider 319108 9303-1918 Drive Kit
276102 10276102 Channel 319901 1031-9901 Stub Shaft
2762-01 10276200 Channel 319902 1031-9902 Stub Shaft
2763-01 1027-6300 Angle 320001 1032-000! Stub Shaft
2765 10276500 Angle 320002 . 1032-0002 Stub Shaft
2766-01 10276600 Bar Corner Tie 320601 9303-2061 Auger Head Plate
2112 9302-7720 Leg Assy. 3208 9303-2080 Motor Mtg. Plate
2818 9302-8180 20" -4 Tube 321101 9303-2111 Tube & Plate
2819 2628-8294 20" - 4" Tube 321102 9303-2112 Tube & Plate
2831 9302-8310 Clamp Plate 321103 9303-2113 Tube & Plate
2869 9302-8690 Bearing 321105 9303-2115 Tube & Plate
2899 9302-8991 Center Hopper 321106 9303-2116 Tube & Plate
2914 1029-1400 Panel 321107 9303-2117 Tube & Plate
2915-01 1029-1500 Panel 321201 9303-2121 Shaft & Flight
2916-01 1029-1600 Panel 321202 9303-2122 Shaft & Flight
2917 1029-1700 Angle 321303 9303-2123 Shaft & Flight
2929-01 1029-1901 Angle 321309 1032-1309 Tube
2919-02 1029-1902 Angle 3213-10 1032-1310 Tube
2920 1029-2000 Divider 3213-11 1032-1311 Tube
2921 1029-2100 Divider 3213-12 1032-1312 Tube
2922 1029-2200 Divider 3216 8001-1509 Cup-Seal Retaining
2923 1029-2300 Divider 321701 9303-2171 Ext. Auger
2924 1029-2400 Divider 321702 9303-2172 Ext. Auger
292502 1029-2502 Channel 321703 9303-2173 Ext. Auger
2928-01 1029-2800 Panel 3219901 9303-2191 Shaft & Flight
2929 1029-2900 Panel 321902 9303-2192 Shaft & Flight
293001 1029-3000 Panel 321903 9303-2193 Shaft & Flight
293101 1029-3100 Panel 3219-04 9303-2194 Shaft & Flight
293201 1029-3200 Panel 321905 9303-2195 Shaft & Flight
293401 9302-9340 Door Frame Assy. 321906 9303-2196 Shaft & Flight
2938-01 1029-3800 Tie - Door Frame 322101 9303-2211 Shaft & Flight
293901 9302-9390 Door Assy. 322102 9303-2212 Shaft & Flight
2941-01 10294100 Panel 3221403 9303-2213 Shaft & Flight
294201 1029-4200 Angle 322108 9303-2218 Shaft & Flight
2943 10294300 Angle 322201 4900-0416 Key-3/16"sq.x 1"
2944-01 1029-4400 Channel 322203 49000616 Key
294501 10294500 Channel 322204 4900-0422 Key - 3/16" sq. x 1-3/8™
2946-01 10294600 Panel 3222405 49000632 Key
294701 10294700 Panel . 322206 4900-0642 Key - %" 5q. x 2-5/8"
2949-03 10294903 Roof Ridge 3222-11 4900-0432 Key - 3/16" sq. x 2"
2953 93029530 Latch 3222-13 4900-0648 Key
295801 1029-5800 Strike Plate 322301 9303-2230 Bearing
2964 9302-9640 Guard Tube Assy. 3224 9303-2240 Discharge Auger
2980-01 1029-8000 Angle 3225 9303-2250 Discharge Auger
2981-01 1029-8100 Panel 3226 9303-2260 Discharge Auger




PAGE : 14.006

®
3 MIX-MILL e co. DATE : 1/1/82

BLUFFTOX, INDIARA, US.A. REPLACES: 1/1/81
OLD-PFO-NEW NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE

d w Oud Now
p,?: No. p::: No. Description Port No. Part No. Description _
323402 1032-3402 Motor Mtg. Rod 3390 1033-9001 Half Clamp
3239 1032-3900 Adjusting Block 339201 9303-3921 Shaft & Flight
3243 10324300 Pivot Rod Assy 339203 9303-3923 Shaft & Flight
3246 9303-2460 Belt Rightener 339205 9303-3925 Shaft & Fl}ght
3248 7000-8006 Spring 339206 9303-3926 Shaft & Flight
3256 9303-2560 Tee Assy. 340401 93034041 Shaft & Flight
325701 9303-2570 Tee Assy. 3404-02 93034042 Shaft & Flight
325903 9303-5903 6" Coup. Sleeve 3404-03 93034043 Shaft & Flight
3262 1119-5220 Boot 342] 80014506 - Washer
3263 7000-1003 Clamp Ring 3422 80014504 Thrust-Washer ,
3271 9303-2710 Clamp Boot & Plate 342401 93034241 Auger Hi-Cap 10'
3272 9303-2720 Clamp Tube 342402 9303-4242 Auger Hi-Cap 15’
3296 9303-2960 Lift Rod Assy. 342403 93034243 Auger Hi-Cap 20’
329801 1032-9800 Lifting Block 342408 93034248 Auger Hi-Cap 17'
329901 9303-2991 Valve Assy. 342504 93034254 Auger Hi-Cap 10
329903 9303-2993 Valve Assy. 342505 93034255 Auger Hi-Cap 15°
329%-05 9303-2995 Valve Assy. 342506 93034256 Auger Hi-Cap 20’
3303-01 4100-1304 Pulley 3433 1034-3300 Hanger Rod Assy.
3303-02 4100-1504 Pulley 3451 5171-3002 Pipe Plug %™ NPT
330303 4100-1704 Pulley 3452 93034521 A\;ﬁer Drive Assy.
330304 4100-2104 Pulley 3453 1034-5300 W er
330305 4100-3004 Pulley 345801 93034581 Center Hopper
3303-06 4100-3404 Pulley 3461 10346100 Bottom Plate
330307 4100-3804 Pulley 346301 1034-6301 Slide Plate
330308 41004104 Pulley . 3463-02 1034-6302 Slide Plate
3303-10 4100-1904 Pulley 346401 93034641 Center Hopper
330501 4100-3011 Pulley 347004 93034704 Loose Parts
330502 4100-3411 Pulley 347005 93034705 Loose Parts
330504 41004111 Pulley 347006 93034706 Loose Part§
331101 4000-3507 Pulley 347101 6548-2205 8-32 x %4 Type D T.C. Mach Screws
3312-01 4000-3503 Pulley 347102 6548-2212 8-32 x ¥ Type D T.C. Mach Screws
3316-01 4130-0204 Pulley 347103 6548-2217 8-32 x % Type D T.C. Mach Screws
331606 41300812 Pulley 3473 1034-7300 Divider
3316-08 4130-0804 Pulley 3475 1034-7400 Divider
331609 4130-0808 Pulley X 3476 1034-7600 Divider
3316-10 4130-1312 Pulley 347701 93034770 Angle
3316-11 4132-1306 Sheave 347901 93034790 Angle
3316-14 4130-1304 Sheave 348101 93034810 Angle
3316-15 41320504 Sheave 3483 93034830 Angle
331701 9303-3171 Pulley 3484 93034840 Angle
3319-01 41014111 Pulley 3486 1034-8600 Channel
331902 4101-3011 Pulley 3487 1034-8700 Channel
331903 4101-3411 Pulley 3526 3100-8015 Switch Plate
3319-04 4101-3811 Pulley 3536 9303-5360 90° Qutlet
3327407 4101-3804 Pulley 3578 9303-5780 Fixed Elbow
332708 41014104 Pulley 3581 9303-5810 Fixed Elbow 45° - 6"
3330-01 4101-1308 Pulley 3602 9303-6020 45° Qutlet
3333 1033-3302 Pulley Sheave - Mill Motor 3613-03 9303-6133 Drve Kit
333401 4000-5003 Puliey 361401 93036141 Ventilator
3334-02 4000-5004 Pulley 3648 40000027 Retainer
333403 4000-5001 Pulley 3667 9303-6670 Cover Assy.
333501 9303-3351 Pulley - Special - 3669 8001-0009 Shaft-Worn Wheel
233601 4500-0060 Belt 3681 4000-0014 Bearing Auger Shaft
333604 4500-0065 Belt 3683 9000-0119 Cam & Sleeve Assy.
3336-06 4500-0036 Belt 3720 5171-8002 Vented Pipe Plug % NPT
3336-07 4500-0057 Belt 3735 8000-8502 0 Rhg
333703 4500-1044 Belt 3755 © 9303-7551 Pawl Carrier Assy.
333705 4500-1037 Belt 3757 8000-8503 O Ring
333708 4500-1052 Belt 3758 8000-4502 Gasket
333709 4500-1041 Belt 3769 9303-7691 Shaft & Ratchet
3337-10 4500-1054 Belt 3770 9303-7700 Wrapper Assy.
3337-11 4500-1034 Belt 3771 8000-8501 Roto Seal
3337-15 4500-1051 Belt 37717 1037-7700 Worm Shaft
3337-17 4500-1035 Belt 380401 9303-8041 Drive Kit
3337-25 4500-1019 Belt 380402 9303-8042 Drive Kit
3337-26 4500-1039 Vee Belt #2 x 39" 380403 9303-8043 Drive Kit
333804 4500-1048 Belt 380404 9303-8044 Drive Kit
333%01 4500-6063 Belt 3804-05 9303-8045 Drive Kit
333902 4500-6050 Belt 3804-06 9303-8046 Drive Kit
333905 4500-6067 Belt 380407 9303-8047 Drive Kit
333909 4500-6075 Belt 3804-08 9303-8048 Drive Kit
334401 4000-0501 Belt - Round (Nutri-Blender) 3804-10 9303-8040 Drive Kit
334402 4000-0502 Belt - Round (CX Mill) 3809 9303-8091 Auger 6” End
336201 9303-3621 Hi-Cap Auger Assy. 20° 384701 9303-8471 Inlet Hopper End
336202 9303-3622 Hi-Cap Auger Assy. 15° 3850 9303-8500 Foot Support
3362903 9303-3623 Hi-Cap Auger Assy, 10’ 3851 93038511 Tube & Bracket
336802 7000-2002 Cotter Pin 3855 1038-5500 Bracket
337501 9303-3751 Sheave 3857 9303-8571 Seddle Hopper
337801 9303-3781 Auger Outlet 3859 9303-8591 Slide Valve
337901 9303-3791 Auger Outlet 387301 9303-8731 Y Connection




~ ®
MIX- - PAGE : 14.008
B ewurrron. m{li!,' niG co. DATE : 1/1/82
REPLACES: 1/1/81

OLD-TO-NEW NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE

- Oid Now Ooud Now

Part No. Part No. Deacription Part No. Part No. Dwscription
3876 9303-8761 Support Bracket 4979 80004501  Diaphragm Materi
3883 9303-8831 Auger Sug.n,essy. 4980 1049-8000 mgmﬁ Miiﬁ
389101 9303-8911 Db. Belt Drive 4985 9304-9850  Cover Assy.

3891-05 9303-8915 Db. Belt Drive 498601 9304-9861  Shaft Assy.

389108 9303-8918 Db. Belt Drive 498602 9304-9862  Agitator Shaft - Medicator
3916 3100-0002 Ammeter 0-30 4988 9304-9880 itator Assy.

3917 3100-0001 Ammeter 0-50 5503 9305-5030 3 Way Y Conn/Valve
392101 1039-2101 Turning Rod 5512 3100-8011  Switch

392102 1039-2102 Turning Rod 5521 9305-5210  Housing Assy.’
392103 1039-2103 Turning Rod 552201 9305-5221 Main Drive Assy.
392104 1039-2104 Turning Rod 552401 9305-5241  Bearing

392105 1039-2105 Turning Rod 552701 9305-5271  Bearing Assy.

3953 9303-9530 Roof Ridge Assy. 552702 9305-5272  Bearing Assy.

3956 9303-9560 Elbow 5529 1055-2900  Juaction Box - welded
3957 9303-9570 Conductor Pipe 5531-02 1055-3102 Cover - Junction Box
3960 9303-9600 Bracket Clamp w/tab 553201 1055-3201  Flat Washer - Special
4009 9304-0091 Support Hanger 5535 1055-3500  Worm Gear Shaft
4018 8002-1502 Flex Downspout 553801 6028-3817 °  Carriage Bolt

4067 9304-0671 Power Elbow 5544 9305-5440  Beater Hub - Welded “CX”
409501 9304-0951 Db. Belt Drive 5593-02 9305-5932  Auger Hopper
409502 9304-0952 Db. Belt Drive 563001 92000243  Oil

409504 9304-0954 Db. Belt Drive 5631 8001-2001  Set Collar

409505 9304-0955 Db. Belt Drive 5633 93056330  Auger & Tube

4104 6640-2200 #8 Flat Washer 5636 1056-3600 Belt Guard Anchor Strap
415803 9304-1583 Sealer Pkg. 563901 93056391 Dia. Switch

4158-06 9304-1586 Sealer Pkg. 5639-02 93056392 Dia. Switch

4222 9304-2220 Fan Assy. 5639-04 93056394  Dia. Switch

4242 9304-2420 Paddle Assy. G.L. Hopper 5663 9305-6630  Adaptor Chute

4245 1042-4500 Actuator 5677 93056771 Worm Wheel Assy.
4246 1119-5950 Insulation 5686-02 1056-8602 Eccentric Vibrator
4258 9304-2581 Worm Wheel 5711 7000-0502  Screw Assy. Swage
4265 80014001 5741 93057410  Ratchet & Tube

4284 6640-2200 #6 Flat Washer 5745 OBSOLETE  Panel (Mix-Mill)

4329 1043-2900 Slide Plate 5785 1057-8500  Adaptor Plate
4379-05 9304-3795 6" Spinner 5795 80004508  Gasket

4380-03 9304-3803 6" HE-Cap Parts 5797 9305-7970  Bearing Assy.
4380-04 9304-3804 Hi-Cap Parts 5821 93058210 6" Spinner Spout
4406 40000026 Adapter Bearing 5823 3101-1013  Time Clock

445501 9304-4551 Dbl. Belt Drive 5838-01 6258-4442  3/8-16 x 3" Cap Screw
445504 9304-4554 Dbl. Belt Drive 5852 93058521  Seivel Hopper
445508 93044558 Dbl. Belt Drive 5888 - 33000305  Motor

445601 93044561 Dbl. Belt Drive 5567 9205-9671 Medicator Hopper
4456-04 9304-4564 Dbl. Belt Drive 5969 93059691 Lef Assy. - Medicator
445608 9304-4568 Dbl. Belt Drive 597202 9305-7202  Belt Guard - Medicator
4495 93044951 Bin Gate 5973-01 9305-9731  Tube & Flight

4505 3100-1001 Circuit Breaker 5973-02 93059732  Tube & Flight

4567 6675-4500 Jam Nut 597303 9305-9733  Tube & Flight

4568 7001-1501 Flat Washer - Special 5982 9305-9821  0° Outlet

4583 9304-5830 Co'lar Plate 5992 9305-9920  Wrapper Assy.
4595-01 9304-5951 Adj. Elbow 5995 9305-9950  Cover Assy.

4596-01 9304-5961 Free Disch. Outlet 5996 1059-9600  Shaft-Worm

4625 8007-2003 Lock Collar 6002 9306-0020  Spinner Tube

465301 9304-6531 Drve Kit 603701 9306-0371  Support Tumn. Rod
4654-01 9304-6541 Motor Mtg. Assy. 6064 1060-6400 Cover Plate - Motor Adj.
4732 8000-6506 Warning Ta 6078 1060-7800 End Mill Hsg.

473801 6166-2705 Set Screw ﬁwz x %" 6086-01 9306-0861  Prop. Body Assy.
4767-01 9304-7671 Nutri-Hopper 6101 10610100 Deflector

4768 7001-1508 Bolt Hub 6102 9306-1020  Wear Plate - Back
4802 9304-8021 Adj. Support 6103 1061-0300  Wear Plate - Hsg.
4805-01 9304-8051 Hopper Cover 6107 9306-1070  Drive Kit

4814-01 9304-8141 Auger Hopper 6110 9306-1101 Control Hopper

4826 9304-8261 Hopper 6118 9306-1180 Deflector
4847 9304-8471 Nile Green Enamel 6119 1061-1900  Baffle

4861-02 1048-6102 Channel 6120-01 9306-1201  Leg Assy.

4862 1048-6200 Channel 6120-02 93061202 Leg Assy.

4865-01 10486501 Leg Assy. 6121 9306-1210  Housing Assy.
4865-02 10486502 Leg. Assy. 6125 9306-1250 Belt Bd. & Idler

4867 9304-8670 Leg Assy. 6134 1061-3400 Cover Plate

4868 1048-6800 Angle 6139 9306-1390 Disc Assy.

4869 9304-8690 Roof Ridge 6142 10614200 Micro Switch Assy.
4879 9304-8793 Med. Gear Box 6143 10614300 Liner Armite Insul.
491101 9304-9111 Swivel Hanger 6144 70008001  9/16 L.D. x 1%" Spring
491102 9304-9112 Swivel Hanger 6155 1061-5500  Motor Raising Bar
4914 40004502 Worm 6156 70008003 Spring

4920 80004507 Gasket 6157 8000-5002 Grommet, 7/8" hole
4922 7000-8002 Spring 6159 1061-5900 Cover .
4924 92000232 Bearing Cap Assy. 6200-02 9306-2002  Discharge Qutlet
4975 1049-7500 Bracket 6211 1062-1100  Plate

4976 - 1049-7600 Actuator Paddle 6230 8001-3507  Split Tube

497702 1049-7702 Retaining Strip 6261-01 9306-2611 ug




e PAGE : 14.010
MIX-MILLmrs co DATE : 1/1/82
SLUFFTOR, INDIANA, U.S.A REPLACES. ]/]/8]

OLD-TO-NEW NUMBER CROSS REFERERCE

Old Haw Oid Now
Part No. Pert No. Description Part No. Part No. Description
6261-02 9306-2612 Plug 703701 93070371 Premix Hopper
6266 10626600 Auxiliary Panel 7037-02 93070372 Premix Hopper
6267 8001-0506 Snap-in Bumper 7055 8001-0011 Hsg. Clutch
6277 1062-7700 Container Latch 7064 - 1070-6400 Shaft Protein ﬁu
628706 9306-2876 Cross Shaft Elbow Assy. 7065 7001-1509 Washer
6288-01 9306-2881 Panel Assy. 7067 93070670 Hub
6288-02 9306-2882 Panel Assy. 7068 9307-0680 Tube & Plate
6288-03 9306-2883 Panel Assy. 7090 8000-6525 Label
6288-04 9306-2884 Panel Assy. 709491 9307-0941 Shaft & Flight
6289 1062-8%00 Retainer 7100 9307-1000 Idler Bracket
629201 8000-5004 Grommet 7128 70009001 Tumbuckle
6292-02 8000-5005 Grommet 7132 1071-3200 Anchor Rod
6293 7000-8004 Spring 714104 26290944  Downspout
6294 1119-6270 Bracket 7142 9307-1420 Housing Assy.
6297-01 9306-2971 Relay 7171 3300-0306 Motor
6298-01 9306-2981 Ralay 7172 3300-0307 Motor
6299 9306-2991 Relay 7173 33000302 Motor
630001 1063-0001 Washer 7174 3300-0500 Motor
6300-02 1063-0002 Washer 7175 33000501 Motor
6302-01 9306-3021 Idler Armn Assy. 7176 33000801 Motor
6305 9306-3050 Cover Assy. 7177 3300-0802 Motor
6306-01 9306-3061 Hopper Assy. 7178 3300-0800 Motor
6307 9306-3071 Belt Guard & Idler 7180 33000403 Motor
6307-02 9306-3072 Belt Guard & Idler 7181 3300-0402 Motor
6309 1063-0900 Shaft 7182 3300-0401 Motor
6311 1063-1100 Mounting Plate 7183 3300-0404 Motor
6312 1063-1200 Mounting Plate 7184 3300-040s Motor
6316-01 9306-3161 Wire Harness 7185 3300-0406 Motor
6316-02 9306-3162 Wire Harness 7186 3300-0407 Motor
6324-01 4000-3508 Pulley 7197 1071-9700 Adaptor Plate
6339-01 4000-3509 Pulley 720101 9307-2011 Seal Retainer
6340-01 10634001 Pulley 720102 9307-2012 Seal Rotainer
634401 4000-3506 Pulley 721101 9307-2111 Prop. Bod
637401 9306-3741 Shaft & Flight 7212 9307-2120  Belt Guang Assy.
6374-02 9306-3742 Shaft & t 7224 1072-2400 Actuator Rod
6379 1063-7900 Adjustable Plate 7225 1072-2500  Switch Cover
638001 9306-3801 Support Clam 7226 1072-2600  Relief Cover
6382 3100-9001 Terminal Bloc 722701 1072-2701 Idler Bracket
6383-01 6234-2226 8-32 x % Mach. Screw 722702 1072-2702 1dler Bracket
6383-02 6234-2212 8-32 x ¥ Mach. Screw 7228 1072-2800 Belt Guard
6410 7001-0505 Bolt 7232 9307-2321 Tube & Plate Assy.
6590-01 8001-6003 Elevator Cup Bolts 7233 7000-8008 S
6590-02 8001-6004 Elevator Cup Bolts 7239 1072-3900 End Plate
6615 9306-6151 Stiffener 7250-01 9307-2501 Bolt Pkg.
6617 4000-0035 1-1/16" Lock Collar 7320 7000-1502 Cable P
6631 80004509 Gasket 7330-01 6258-3353 %-20 Cap Screw
6636 93066360 Clamp - Tab 7342 9307-3421 Dhg.hngm Switch
6643 9306-6431 Sealing Plate Kit 737203 6690-3830 5/16-18 Cap Screw
6649 93066491 Ext. Auger 727304 6690-3837 5/16-18 Cap Screw
6683 9306-6830 Catch Assy. 7433 8001-5001 Spacer - Grate
6704 1067-0400 Switch Bracket 7461 8000-0504 Bushing
6708 1067-0800 Pivot Rod 7474 1074-7400 Coupling Shaft U-Tr
6711 1067-1100 Cover 7481-02 93074812 Rod Assy.
6716 9306-7160 Junction Box Assy. 750702 9307-5072 Wire Harness
6717 7000-8011 Spring ) 7518 9307-5180 Stub Shaft
6721 9306-7210 Sw. Latch & Spacer 7560 8001-0505 Snap-In Blank
6723-04 9306-7234 Drive Kit 7592 66744400 Hex Locknut 3/8-16
6727 10672700 Pulley Gauge 7610-01 93076101  Shaft & Flight
6738 9306-7350 Shaft & Flight 761101 93076111 Shaft & Flight
6760-01 6258-5228 Hex Hd. Cap Screw {-13 x 1" 761102 93076112 Shaft & t
6764-01 6548-3822 1" Mach Screw 7616 1076-1600 5* Cover 6" U Tro
6764-02 6548-3830 1% Mach, Screw 7617 1076-1700 S’ End Cover 6” U Trough
6764-03 6548-3812 1/4” Mach. Screw 7618-01 1076-1801 End Shaft 6” U Trough
6800 9306-8001 Dust Cover 761802 1076-1802 End Shaft 6” U Trough
6834-03 9306-8343 Loose Parts (CX) 7622 1076-2200 Joint Cover
6834-04 9306-8344 Loose Parts (CX) 762301 9307-6231 Mtg. Plate 6" U Trough
623501 9306-8351 Loose Parts (CX) 7630 93076300.  Grate Assy 6 U Trough
6838 9306-8380 Deflector Assy. 763201 93076321  Shaft & Flight
688605 9306-8865 Misc. Parts 7633 1076-3300  Retainer S
6888 1068-8800 Bar-Hub Puller 7673 31014007 Handy Box 2" x 2" x 4"
6889 1068-8900 Hub Puller 7683-02 8001-3509 Split Tube
6909 6608-5300 14-20 Hex Nut 7792 4000-0039 rgodh”
692501 9304-8021 Adj. Support 7819 1078-1900. 6
6932 306-9320 Transition 783001 1078-3001 Grain Deflector
6936 306-9360 Hopper Assy 7830-02 10783002 _ 'Gtiin Defléctor
6945 9306-9451 t 7833 1078-3300 Cover
695201 9306-9521 Shaft & FL. (C) 7833 1078-3500  Cover
6952-02 9306-9522 Shaft & F1. (C) 7836 93078361  Cover
6956 1069-5600 4™ Adaptor Slecve 7842 93078420  Divider Ansy.
7009-01 1070-0901 Neoprene Channel 7846 93078460  Bracket Assy Magnot




g [: ]

s MIX-MILL e PAGE : 14.012

4 sLusFToN, iNBlANA, nf' co. DATE : 1/1/82
REPLACES: 1/1/81

OLD-TO-NEW NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE

w./"

Oid —~  New v old New

Part No. Part No. Description Part No. Part No. Description

7849 40000038 Stampmg 8571 90000123 Actuator Assy.

7850 9307-8500 ' Bearing 910701 9309-1070 Handle Assy.

785701 3100-3502 Hour Meter - 115V, 9119-01 9309-1191 Drive Cover

785702 3100-3503 Hour Meter - 230V. 915201 9309-1521 Pipe Coupling

7860 1078-6000 Deflector Retainer CX 915202 9309-1522 21" Pipe/Coup.

7862-01 9307-8621 Belt Tightener 9168 9309-1680 Clamp Strap

7896 9307-8960 Sample Chute Assy. - 4 comp, 919701 9309-1971 Bin Boot

7897 9307-8970 Sample Chute Assy. - 6 comp. 919702 9309-1972 Bin Boot - 6™

7903-01 9307-9031 Mill Back Assy. 9212-01 9309-2121 Shaft & Flight

7904 9307-9040 Back Assy. 9220 9309-2200 Motor Mtg. Plate -

7920 9307-9201 Diaphragm Switch 9230 9309-2300 Brg. Plate Tube Elev.

7927 9307-9270 Diaphragm Assy. 9237 1092-3700 3% x 2-9/16 Cup (TE)

7929 1079-2900 Disc. - Diaphragm 9238 1092-3800 Guy Bracket

7930 1079-3000 Micro Switch 9249-02 9309-2492 Stab. Kit 34" x 44°

7931 1079-3100 Armite Liner 924903 9309-2493 Stab. Kit 54" x 64’

7980 9307-9800 FFF Free Flow 9250-01 9309-2501 Joint Assy.

7993-01 9307-9931 Dbl. Belt Drive 9255 1092-5500 Baffle Tube Elev.

7993-02 9307-9932 Dbl. Belt Drive 9256 1092-5600 Beit Tube Elev.

7993-05 9307-9935 Dbl. Belt Drive 9258 9309-2580 Brg. Plate Tube Elev.

8011-02 4000-0040 Nylon Bearing 9260 9309-2600 Boot Pulley Tube

8082-01 9308-0821 Downspout Supt. 9269 9309-2691 Support Bracket Assy.

8086 1080-8600 Motor Mtg. Rod 9270 1092-7000 Pivot Rod

8088 9308-0880 Motor Mtg. Rod 927101 9309-2711 Service Platform

8125 1081-2500 Slide Plate 928001 9309-2801 Pulley Assy.

8126 1081-2600 Slide Plate 9281 1092-8100 Belt Stretcher Plate

8148 10814800 End Shaft 6" U Trough 9298 1092-9800  Support Channel

8236 1082-3600 Cover Medicator 9299 1092-9900 Support

8238 9308-2380 Truss Clamp 6" 9301 9309-3010 Support Bracket

8239-02 1082-3902 Truss Half Clamp 6” 9302-01 9309-3021 Loose Parts

8273 9308-2730 8" Clamp/lugs 9303 1093-0300 Tie Bar

8275 9308-2750 6" Clamp Assy. 9304 1093-0400 Tie Bar

8278 9308-2780 Coupling 9305 9309-3051 Support Turn Hdle

8294-01 9308-2941 2 Cable 930601 9309-3061 - Weather Cover :

8295 1082-9502 3%" Half Clamp 9307 10930700 Support Belt Cover : }

8296 9308-2960 Clamp Assy. 9309 9309-3090 Brkt Assy.

8297 9308-2970 Clamps 9312 9309-3121 Cable Guide

8326 7001-1503 Washer Rulon 9320 9309-3201 Boot Hopper

8388 1083-8800 End Plate 6" Tr 9325 1093-2500 Belt

8389 9308-3890 5’ Trough Assy. 9326 1093-2600 Guide

8393 1083-9300 Bearing Plate 9328 - 9309-3281 Head Assy.

8395 9308-3950 Hanger Bearing 9329 9309-3291 Boot Assy.

8398 1083-9800 Cover 9330-01 9309-3301 Drive Kit

8400-01 9308-4001 Hanger Brg. Assy. 933002 9309-3302 Drive Kit

8401-01 93084011 End Plate %’k . 9331 9309-3310 Cover

8401-02 93084012 End Plate Pxg. 9332 1093-3200 Lagging

8404-01 93084041 Brace Assy. 9335 9309-3350 Motor Cover, TE

8404-02 9308-4042 Brace Assy. 9336 1093-3600 End

8405-01 93084051 Adaptor Kit 9337 1093-3700 Cover Su T%port

8405-02 93084052 Adaptor Kit 9338 9309-3380 Cover -

8405-03 93084053 Adaptor Kit 9414 93094141 Auger Corner - Welded

8439 1084-3900 Neoprene Seal 945101 93094511 Cover

8440 1084-4000 Retaining Strap 9451-02 93094512 Cover )

8444 93084441 Bearing Cover 9460 1094-6000 Channel Base Tie

8447 7000-1503 Wire Rope Clip 9462 93094620 Fan Housing

8450 93084501 Bearing Cover 9474 93094740 Burner Segment

8464 9308-4640 Hanger Plate Assy. 9475 93094750 Burner Segment

8465 93084650 Hanger Rod Assy. 9480 93094800 Cover Assy.

8466-01 93084661 Dbl. Belt Drive 9485 80004510 Gasket

8466-02 93084662 Dbl. Belt Drive 9486 93094860 Plate Assy.

8466-03 93084665 Dbl. Belt Drive 9488 93094880 Fan

8467 93084670 Motor Mount Assy. 9495 93094950 Prop. Hopper

8469-01 9308-4691 Dbl. Belt Drive 9504 1095-0400 Panel

8469-03 93084693 Dbl. Belt Drive 9506 9309-5060 Cover Assy.

8469-05 93084695 Dbl. Belt Drive 9508 9309-5080 Wrapper Assy.

8486 4000-4002 Sprocket 9512 9309-5121 Sprocket Assy.

8499-01 9000-2150 Shaft & Flight (CX) 9513 8001-3504 Spacer

8499-02 9000-2151 Shaft & Flight (CX) 9514 1095-1400 Jack Shaft

8500 1085-0000 Stub Shaft 9516 9309-5160 Auger Assy, i

8502-01 9308-5021 Wire Harness 9518 4613-1004 Sprocket |

8502-02 9308-5022 Wire Hamess 9519 1095-1902 S rocket - #40 x 54T

850203 9308-5023 Wire Harness 9520 4613-1802 er Sprocke! !

8502-04 9308-5024 Wire Hamess 9522 4800-5086 \
. 8502-06 9308-5026 Wire Hamness - Auger Comer 9523 9309-5230 ldler Assy. SRR

8512 1085-1200 Turning Rod Gui 9526 9309-5260 Arm & Tube o

8537 4000-1003 Chain 952701 4930-2200 Key e

8542-01 10854201 Brace 952702 4330-3800 Key

8542-02 10854202 Brace 9528 1095-2800 Panel

854301 10854301 Tube Coupling 9534 9309-5340 Unloading Auger

856901 10856901 Trip Rod ‘9538 1095-3800 Retainer

8569-02 10856902 Trip Rod 9541 9309-5410 Shroud Assy.




A
MIX-MILL wro. co.

el BLUFFTON, INDIANA. U S.A.

OLD-TO-NEW NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE

PAGE : 14,014
DATE : 1/1/82
REPLACES: 1/1/81

Oid New Oid New
Part No. Part No. Description Part No. Part No. Description
9543 10954300 Head Shield 9980 9309-9800 Cover Assy.
9546 9309-5460 Rotor Assy. 9981 40000037 Bearing
9550 1095-5001 Panel 9982 40000036 Bearing
9551 1095-5100 Cover 9990-01 9309-9901 Parts Pkg.
9552 9309-5520 Sprocket Assy. 9990-02 9309-9902 Parts Pkg.
9553 9309-5530 Sprocket Assy. 10004 1100-0400 Diaphragm
9555 1095-5500 Piot Rod 10005 93100051 Auger Assy P.M.
9557 1095-5700 Actuator 10007-5 93100075 Spinner Parts
9558 1095-5800 Support 10010-02 93100102 Transition
9560 9309-5600 Burner Segment 10014 9310-0141 Leg Assy - Med.
9561 7000-8009 Spring Clutch 10026-04 9310-0264 Cover
9564 8000-3504 Decal-R-A-T 10029 1100-2901 Shaft Coupling
9578 9309-5780 Cover Assy. 10048 11004801 Plate Valve R-A-T
9581-02 9309-5812 Gear Box 10057 8000-5003 Grommet
9582 9309-5820 Motor Mtg. Plate 10062 8001-0503 Plug
9585 9309-5850 Wrapper Assy. 10094-04 93100944 Hopper
9586 9309-5860 Door Assy. 1009407 93100947 Grain Hopper
9595 1095-9500 Gasket 10128-02 91000052 Wire Harness - Mill Motor (3 & 5 HP-1¢)
9596 1095-9600 Gasket 10128-03 9100-0122 Wire Harness - Mill Motor (7% HP - 19)
9618 8000-6519 Decal 1012804 9100-0123 Wire Harness - Mill Motor (3¢)
9625 5600-0104 Gas Valve 1012902 9310-1292 Leg Assy.
9626 5605-0104 Gas Cock 1012905 9310-1295 Leg Hamess
9633 93096331 Hanger Brkt Assy. 10139 3100-8013 Push Button Sw.
9640 8001-7504 Air g.lter 10142 3100-6507 Relay
9641 3232-1111 Relay, 115V 10144 9310-1440 Orifice
9647 9309-6470 Idler Bar 10180 8001-8003 Heating Element
9648 9309-6480 Idler Sprocket 10189 9310-1890 Trough Assy.
9649 93096490 Bracket Assy. 10195 31006508 Relay
9650 9309-6500 Tube Plate 10196 31010506 Time Delay
9654 8001-9502 Insulation 10214 9310-2140 Tube Welded
9655 1096-5500 Weight 10228 9310-2280 End Housing
9658 9309-6580 Actuator Assy. 10231 9310-2310 Prop. Auger
9659 9309-6590 Actuator Assy. 10232 1102-3200 Drive Shaft
9660 7000-8010 Spring 10239 9310-2390 Rotor Assy.
9664 1096-6400 Thumb Screw 10244 11024400 Head Shield
9665-01 9309-6651 Clutch Actuator 10264 9310-2641 Gear Box
9666 93096661 Transformer 10302 9310-3020 Elbow Assy.
9668 1096-6800 Spacer Plate 10305 11030500 Belt Guard
9673 8000-0505 Bushing 10307 9310-3070 Tube Adaptor Assy.
9675 4800-2074 Chain 10308 9310-3080 Belt Assy.
9684 93096841 Elbow & Support Pkg. 10310 9310-3100 Idler Bracket Assy.
9688 7000-8012 Spring 10313 9310-3131 Tube Adaptor Assy.
9691 93096910 Sleeve Assy, 10315 9310-3152 Idler Bracket
9707 3100-8011 Switch Mon. Contact 10316 3101-0505 Elec. Time Delay
9708 9309-7080 Bearing Support 1031801 9310-3181 Discharge Hopper
9710 9309-7100 Brg. & Inner Race 10326 9310-3261 Sponge Rubber
9713-01 1097-1301 Cover - Clean Qut 1032901 9310-3291 tle Green Paint
9714 80004511 Gasket 10346 8001-3505 ?faccr
97217 9309-7270 Channel Assy. 1034901 9310-3491 Hopper Assy. - 500# Nutri-Blender
9740 6684-3312 Wing Bolt %-20 x 4" 10349-02 9310-3492 Hopper Assy. - 250# Nutri-Blender
9742 10974200 Switch Guard 10355 9310-3550 Motor Adj. Plate
9747 10974700 Tie Door Frame 10357 9310-3570 Chain Guard
978701 9309-7871 Parts Pkg. Dist, Head 1036701 9310-3670 Hopper Cover
978702 9309-7872 Parts Pkg. Dist. Head 10372 1103-7200 Support Arm
9797 7000-6002 Push On Fastener 10373 1119-1680 Switch Box
9807 9309-8070 Nipple Assy. 10374 1119-1690 Cover - Switch Box
9833 1098-3300 Cent. Sw. Brkt, 10375 9310-3750 Half Clamp - Welded
9841 10984100 Belt Guard 1038202 1103-8202 Baffle - Door
9863-01 1098-6301 Retainer 10384 9310-3840 Idler Bracket Brg.
9868 1098-6800 Burner Cover 10390 4000-0032 Bearin
987401 9309-8741 Cup Shield 10391 8000-9502 Jack Shaft
9874-02 9309-8742 Cup Shield 10393 9310-3930 Sprocket
9879 1098-7901  Cover 10398 11039800  Clamp
9880 9309-8801 Box Assy. 10401 11040100 Spacer - Hinge
9882 9309-8821 Sub Assy. 10402 93104020 ire Harness - Motor
9884 9309-8841 Hopper Assy. 10403 3100-8011 Switch
9885 1098-8500 Race Way 10404 4800-5074 Chain
9888 1098-8800 Chain Guard 10421 3100-8024 Switch Plate
9889 3101-2003 Honeywell Sub Base 1046202 93104622 Bearing
9890 3101-2002 H. Protectorelay 1047101 3100-9503 Thermostat
9891 3101-2004 Sensor 10472 93104721 Flame Switch
9892 56100100 Pressure Gauge 10479 1104-7900 Brackets - Con. Hopper
9893 9309-8931 Bearing Assy. 1048801 93104881 Auger - Nutri-Blender
9895 3100-8006 Micro Switch 1048802 93104882 Auger - Nutri-Blender
9899 1098-9900 Junction Box 10504 9310-5041 Hi-Limit Elec, R-A-T
9500 7000-8505 S Pin 10508 1105-0800 Connector Strip
9905 9309-9050 tg. Bracket 10525 9310-5251 Solenoid
9906 9309-9061 Motor Cover/sup 10526 9310-5261 Solenoid
9907 9309-9071 Belt Cover/sup 10530 8000-7004 Grease
9951 9309-9510 Door Assy. 10541 11054100 Slide




T MIX-MILEwro co

PAGE : 14.016

: » DATE: 1/1/82
d BLUFFTON. INDIAKA, U.S.A. REPLACES: 1/1/81
OLD-TO-NEW NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE \‘)
Old New Owd — New )
Part No. Part No. Description Part No. Part No. Description
10543 9310-5430 Drum Assy. - Welded 11341 9311-3410 Nat. Gas Orifice
10545 9310-5450 Door Assy 11342 3241-1240 Bearing
10547 9310-5470 Head Shield 11347 11134700 Strap
10548-01 11054801 Drum Shaft - 250§ N.B ‘11350 3101-1004 Timer Knob
10548-02 11054802 Drum Shaft - 500¢ N.B 11362 9311-3621 Weather Cover
10563 9310-5631 Draft Kit . 11363 - 9311-3631 Hopper
10567 9310-5670 Hopper 11367 9311-3670. Augex & Ratchet - Med.
10575 9310-5751 Ducﬁirge Hopper 11379 9311-3790 r Shaft & Ratchet
10620 4000-0028 Bearin 11404 93114041 V ve Assy 6" U Trough
10621 4000-0029 Stampfuﬁu 11425 80014507 Thrust Washer
10622 4000-0030 Lock Collar 11428 93114281 Hi ConversiGn
10623 4000-0031 Bearing - 11430 93114301 1-1/16 Be Assy.
10628 1106-2800 Bearing Shaft 11440 11144000 Hanger Wmni.u
10634 93106340 Connecﬁn Rod 11443 93114430 Hanger Bearing Auy
10636 9310-6360 Drive S 11444 11144400 Outer Bearing Strap
10691 1106-9100 Retaingr Strap 1144801 -~ . 11144801 Bushing
10749 9310-7490 Cover 11449 11144900 Trough Ext - RAT
10783 9310-7831 Jack Shaft Drive 11458-04 93114584 Shaft &
11048 7000-8007 Spring - R-A-T 11463, 9000-0086 Bracket Assy. - Hi-Cap
11046 9311-0460 Fan 11472 ., 93114720 Sprocket - RAT
11068 9311.0680 Prop. Input Hopper 11478 93114780 Pawl - Carrier Assy.
11069 9311-0690 Cover 11480 93114801 Timer
11100 9311-1001 Manifold Assy. 11528 1115-2800 Fan
11111 - 9311-1110 Centrifugal 11529 9311-5290 Rotor Assy.
11113 1111-1300 Actuator Bar 11539-02 9311-5392 Lead Wire
11115 31010504 Elec. Delay 11545 9311-5450 Tro Assy.
11121 9311-1210 Pilot Block Assy 11577 8001-6501 Gas Kit
11122 3101-1003 - Int. Timer Assy. 11578 8001-6507 Test Meter - Honeywell
11123 3100-8014 Micro Switch 11582 3100-3501 Hour Meter
11125 3100-9003 Terminal Block 11587 9311-5870 Pilot Orifice
11131 . 9311-1310 Cover - R-A-T 11589 31009502 Hi-Limit Thermostat
11135 1111-3500 Slide Plate RAT 11598 5318-9035 Connector
11139 5319-0025 Connector RAT 11643 9311-6430 Slide Plate .
11140 11114000 Cover Plate 11644 9311-6441 Jack Shaft Unit )
11141 11114100 Mtg. Strip 11645 11164500 5/8 Shaft [ keyway ;
11145 11114500 Ead Plate 11665 9311-6651 8" Exhaust Stack Kit
11153 1111-5300 Cover - Gas RAT 1166602 56200508 Metal Cap
11155 9311-1550 Trough - Gas RAT 1166702 5620-0509 Hood Connector
11173 4800-2078 Chain - Gas RAT 1167001 5620-0510
11179 9311-1790 Auger - Gas RAT 1167002 56200511 8" Exhaust Stack & § ft.
11188 11118800 Mtg. Plate 11697 3399-9800 1/40 HP Motor
11189 1111-8500 Gasket » 11700-01 9311-7000 Animal Feeder
11200 9301-1200 Panel Hsy. Assy. 11703 3101-1011 Timer - 5 min, Feeder
11203 9311-2030 Rotor 11712 9311-7120 S min. Timer Kit
11204 111 { Shaft 11717 3101-1012 Dial - 5 min, Timer
11217 7000-8501. Roll Pin 1/8" x 1™ 11720 9311-7200 Motor Drive Assy
1121901 4000-0033 Stamp Relubrical 1172304 - 9311-7231 Screen - 1/8
1121902 4000-0034 Stamp Relubrical 11723-06 9311-7232 Screen - 3/16
1122001 3100-5501 Glo-Lite 115V 11723-08 9311-7233 Scréen - 1/4
11220-02 3100-5502 Glo-Lite 230V 11723-10 9311-7234 Screen - 5/16
11222 3100-8030 Pressure Switch 11723-12 9311-7235 Screen - 3/8
11224 3100-7502 Spark Plug 11723-14 9311-7236 Screen - 7/16
11241 9311-2410 Sprockct 11723-16 9311-7237 Screen - 1/2
11243 9311-2430 procket 1723-20 9311-7238 - Screen-5/8
1124501 931]1-2451 Presmn Switch 1724 1117-2400 Screen
1124502 9311-2452 Pressure Switch 1172901 9311-7291 Wire Harness - 'I‘op Stop Switch
11253 92000235 Knob Assy. 11732 9311-7321 Exhanst Stack
11254-01 9311-2541 Cover 11735 '9311-7350 Repair Plate
1125402 9311-2542 Cover 1173701 9311-7371 Shaft & Fight
11268-01 9311-2681 Sido Assy Gas RAT 1173702 9311.7372 Shaft & t
11273 0311-2730 Actuator Gas RAT 11740 9311-7401 Top Stog)o
11277 1112-7700 Actuator - Clutch 1030-7503  2629-0134 . 6’ x 20" Downspout
11278 1112-7800 Pivot Plate 1071-3200  1071-3200  Anchor Rod Assy.
11282 1112-8200 Deflector Ax_}ﬁe 10714104 26290944 8” x 20° Downspout
11287 1112-8700 Insulation - r 10808201  9308-0821 Downspout Support
11289 1112-8900 Counter Weight RAT 10844700  7000-1503.  %” Cable Clamp
11294 8001-1510 Seals - Medicator 10854301 10854301 6" Comp. Coupling
11295 11129500 Plastic Tube - Med 1091-5201  9309-1521 21" Pipe w/coupl.
11297 8001-3506 Spacer - 11179000  9200-0490 - Weather Cover
11300 9311-3000 Seal Housing 7001-1504  9000-0297 Hub Stud Assy.
1130101 9311-3010 Scal Plate ’
11303 9311-3031 Ratchet & Shaft - Med.
1132301 70010506 Screw - 8.D. %4-20 x B "\
11329 11132900 SHde-Power Comner )
11330 8000-5006 Grommet - Med. S
11331 7000-1004 Clamp 2" Hose
11332-01 9311-3321 Grain Defl. (CX)
1133202 9311-3322 Grein Defl. (CX)
11337 9311-3371 * Corner Assy.




